Revenue

FY 2024 Operating Budget

Table 5: FY 2024 Tuition and Mandatory Student Fee Schedule

Student Level/Enroliment FY 2023 FY 2024 PerCredit Hr|
Undergraduate
Resident 5,556 5,718 476.50]
Military Veteran/Dependent 5,556 5,718 476.50)
Nonresident 13,500 13,500 1,125
International 13,824 13,824 1,152
Tuition Incentive Program 7,068 7,068 589
Graduate (Per Credit Hour)
Resident 607 607 607,
Military Veteran/Dependent 607 607 607
Kentucky/Multi-state P-12 Educator* 350 350 350
Nonresident, International 953 953 953]
Nonresident, Domestic 917 917 917
Doctorate, Ed. Leadership (Per Credit Hour)
Resident 607 607 607,
Military Veteran/Dependent 607 607 607
Nonresident, International 953 953 953
Nonresident, Domestic 917 917 917
Doctorate, Psychology (Per Credit Hour)
Resident 620 620 620
Military Veteran/Dependent 620 620 620
Nonresident, International 953 953 953
Nonresident, Domestic 917 917 917
Doctorate, Nurse Practitioner (Per Credit Hour)
Resident 663 663 663
Nonresident 858 858 858
Doctorate, Physical Therapy (Per Credit Hour)
Resident 643 643 643|
Nonresident 909 909 909
Distance Learning (Per Credit Hour)*
WKU Online Undergraduate 551 551 551
WKU Online Graduate (Excluding Kentucky
P-12 Educator, DNP and DPT) 707 707 707
WKU On Demand Undergraduate 463 476.50 476.50)
WKU On Demand Graduate 707 707 707,
Active Military (Per Credit Hour)* 250 250 250
Dual Credit (Per Credit Hour)* 91 91 91
Mandatory Student Fees Per Semester
Student Athletics Fee $218
Student Centers Fee $62
Student Centers Fee, DSU Renovation Bonds $70
Parking Structure Fee, Creason Bonds $30
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